should work and oversee the same. Administration of School Canteens In Auxiliary Schools: Notwithstanding the enrolment estimate, 

there might be a research facility canteen, as this is characterized, in all auxiliary schools. When the understudy populace is less than 

one thousand five hundred (1,500), the school-overseen canteen should also be the research facility canteen. 

In addition to the laboratory canteen in auxiliary schools where the understudy populace is more than five hundred (1,500), the existing 

appropriately enlisted and interested teachers' agreeable within the school that complies with the Criteria for Capability set forth shall